CERTIFICATE NO. 9247

*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I, Otto J. Hoak (Name of applicant)	
of, County of _Muli	nomah ,
(Postoffice) State ofOregon, do hereby make application for a p	ermit to appropriate the
following described public waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rig	hts:
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation	
1. The source of the proposed appropriation is Unnamed Water Course (Name o	e in NE ¹ , Sec. 8
Typ. 3 S., R. 7 E., W.M. , a tributary of Salmon River	
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficia	al use is .0.05
cubic feet per second. (If water is to be used from more than one source, give quant	ity from anab
3. The use to which the water is to be applied is Domestic purposes	facturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
4. The point of diversion is located 1406 ft. S and 640 ft. corner of Sec. 8, Twp. 3 S., R. 7 E., W.M. (Section or subdivision)	
(If preferable, give distance and bearing to Sec. Cor.)	
(If there are more than one points of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet	t if necessary)
being within the SELNEL of Sec. 8 (Give smallest legal subdivision) P. 7 E. W. M. in the country of Clackanas Oregon.	Tp. 3 S (No. N. or S.)
R. 7 E Clackanas, Oregon.	
5. The pipe line (Main ditch, canal or pipe line) to be 52	(No. miles or feet)
in length, terminating in the NE4 of NE4 of Sec. 8 (Smallest legal subdivision)	, Tp. 3 S
R, W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the a	ccompanying map.
6. The name of the ditch, canal or other works isHoak's Pipe Line	
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	
DIVERSION WORKS—	
7. (a) Height of dam2 feet, le ngth on top3	
feet; material to be used and charact er of construction Rock	(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,
cock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)	
(b) Description of headgate None (Timber, concrete, etc., number and size	

CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE

	feet; depth of water			feet; grade		feet fall per on
thousand feet.						
(b) At		miles	from headg	vate: width on top (a	t water line)	······
	feet; wid	lth on bott	om	feet; dept	th of water	feet
gr a de	fe	et fall per	one thousan	d feet.	,	
(c) Le	ngth of pipe,	520	ft.; s	size at intake,2	in.; size	at
ft. from intak	e	in.; size	e at place of	use2	in.; difference in	elevation between
		75	ft. Is	grade uniform?	Yes Es	timated capacity
0.05	sec. ft.					
	IN THE FO	LLOWING	INFORM	ATION WHERE T	HE WATER IS US	ED FOR
IRRIGATION— 9. The	land to be in	rigated ha	s a total are	ea of	acre	s located in eac
				·		o, rosarca <i>in</i> cac.
smallest legal	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to be Irrigated	<u></u>
			. ,			-
			1			
						
						-
		(72)		·		<u></u>
(a) Cl	aracter of so			ired, attach separate sheet)		
Power or Min	• -			•••••		
			r to be deve	eloped	theore	tical horsepower
(b)	Quantity of water to be used for power					ec. ft.
(c)	Total fall to be utilized feet.					
				s of which the powe	r is to be developed	<i>ī</i>
(e)	Such works	to be locat	ed in	(Legal subdivision	of Sec	3.
Tp	, R		, W. M	,	,	
	K					
				nt of return		
		, S	ec	(No.	N. or S.) (No	

STATE ENGINEER

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY—							
11. To supply the city of							
	ent population of						
and an estimated population of in	192						
(Answer questions 12.	13. 14. and 15 in all cases)						
	(Answer questions 12, 13, 14, and 15 in all cases) 12. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$						
	ore						
	or before						
	the proposed use on or before						
	Otto J. Hoak (Name of applicant)						
Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:							
	, 70 E. 20 St., N. Portland, Oregon.						
(2) G. L. Kramer	(Address of witness) ,740 F. 68th St., N. (Address of witness)						
	(Address of witness)						
	or purely domestic use. Stream disappears						
STATE OF OREGON,							
County of Marion,							
County of Marion,							
•	foregoing application, together with the accompanying						
maps and data, and return the same for							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
1	cation must be returned to the State Engineer, with						
corrections on or before							
WITNESS my hand this day	of, 192, 192						

	Permit No	9277	
	PER TO APPROPRIAT WATERS OF OF OR	MIT TE THE PUBLIC THE STATE	
	Division No	District No	
	This instrument wa office of the State En	s first received in the gineer at Salem, Ore-	
	gon, on the 16th day	of Sept.	
	1929 , at 8:00 o'd	elock	
	Returned to applicant:		
•	Corrected application	received:	
	Approved:	······································	
	November 6, 19	30	
	Recorded in book N	70 31 of	
	Permits on page9.2	7.7	
	RHEALU 3 p. 63	PER STATE ENGINEER	
STATE OF OREGON,	\$10.00 PER	міт	
subject to the following lim	t I have examined the foitations and conditions:	oregoing application and dount of water which can be	e applied to beneficial use
water users, from Unnamed	l Water Course in NE	੍ਰ, Sec. 8, Twp. 3 ਤ.,	R. 7 E.,W.M.
•		is Domestic	
If for irrigation, this	appropriation shall be li	mited to	of one cubic foot per
second or its equivalent for	each acre irrigated and	shall be subject to such re	easonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the p	roper state officer.		
The priority date of	this permit is Sept	ember 16, 1929	
Actual construction	work shall begin on or b	efore November 6, 193	0 and shall
thereafter be prosecuted wi	th reasonable diligence a	nd be completed on or befo	re
October 1, 1931			
Complete application	of the water to the pro	posed use shall be made on	or before
October 1, 1932			,
WITNESS my hand	this6th day o	f November	, 192 ⁹
,		RHEA LUP	
Damelt des services			STATE ENGINEER.
Permits for power developmen of annual fees as provided in section	t are subject to the limitation of 5803, Oregon Laws.	Trancinse as provided in section 57	20, Oregon Laws, and the paymen

Application No. 12995.....